

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

13 November 2020 12 November 2023 10310103 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 13 November 2020 ISO 45001 - 13 November 2020 ISO 9001 - 13 November 2020

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Hindalco Industries Limited

Hirakud - FRP Plant

Hirakud - FRP Plant, District Sambalpur, Hirakud, 768016, Odisha, India

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0055420-006, ISO 45001 - 0055420-006, ISO 9001 - 0055420-006

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0055420/ 0055420/ 0055420/

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015 Manufacturing and Supply of Unalloyed and Alloyed Aluminium Flat Rolled Products (Plates, Coils and Sheets).

ISO 45001:2018 Manufacturing and Supply of Unalloyed and Alloyed Aluminium Flat Rolled Products (Plates, Coils and Sheets).

ISO 9001:2015 Manufacturing and Supply of Unalloyed and Alloyed Aluminium Flat Rolled Products (Plates, Coils and Sheets).

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows: Previous original ISO 14001, ISO 9001, OHSAS 18001 approval on 29 June 2015 Bureau Veritas certificate number IND18.8735/U.

Previous original ISO 14001, ISO 9001, OHSAS 18001 approval on 22 April 2020 & ISO 45001 on 09 September 2020 Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited certificate number 10263906.

Jun hunha

Luis Cunha Area Operations Manager - SAMEA Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided or arising from or in connection with this Certificate, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice or related to the Certificate and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract, especially the total and cumulative liability of Lloyd's Register for any and all loss or damage arising under or in connection with that contract and the Certificate shall not exceed the total fees charged by Lloyd's Register for the Certificate and Lloyd's Register shall not be held liable for any consequential or indirect loss. Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 63-64, Kalpataru Square, 6th floor, Kondivita Lane, Off Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai, 400059, India for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 TES, United Kingdom.